
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0058-24

 

 

Agenda Date: 02/06/2024 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Change Order No.1 to Contract 2023044 - Mt. Pleasant Street Resurfacing 

 

Resolved, that Change Order No.1 to Contract 2023044 - Mt. Pleasant Street Resurfacing, A.W. 

Oakes & Son Inc., Contractors, is approved in the amount of $23,419.86. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding for this change order is available in the following Accounts: 

 

$  6,544.86   45040 57500 D.P.W Asphalt Street Paving (GOB) 

$16,875.00   60484 57570 Storm Sewers 

$23,419.86   Total 


