
CITY OF RACINE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

Contract No. & Name 2023044, Mt. Pleasant Street Resurfacing 

C.O. No. 1 Funding Account (s) Org-40104,Obj-57510, Org-40101 , Obj-57560 

Org-45040, Obj-57520, Org-60484, Obj-57570 

Org-45040, Obj-57500, Org-45040, Obj-57515, Org-20126, Obj-57500 

Contractor A.W Oakes & Son, Inc. 

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated. 

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, 
No. Unit Prices, Chanqe in Completion Schedule. 

Add or delete the following items according 
to the quantities and unit prices shown below: 

1 Removinq Pavement /100.00) LF 
2 Removinq Pavement Butt Joints 2.00 SY 
3 Removing curb and Gutter 75.00 SY 
4 Removing Concrete Sidewalk (9.44) LF 
8 Tack Coat 42.00 CY 
9 HMA Pavement, Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S (46.93) TONS 
10 HMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 S /46.16\ SY 
11 Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-lnch Tvoe D 75.00 SY 
12 Concrete Sidewalk 4-lnch /3.00) SY 
13 Concrete ~idewalk 6-lnch 18.00 SY 
14 Curb Ramo Detectable Warning Field Yellow (10.00) SY 
16 Mulchinq 80.48 SY 
17 Movinq Siqns Tvoe II (10.00) LF 
37 Topsoil , Seedinq, and Fertilizinq 80.48 SF 
40 Pavement Marking Tape 4-lnch Yellow A381 IES /1 2.00) SF 

Total Decrease 
Total Increase 
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order 

Adjusted Contract Amount . . . . . . . . . . . ... . .......................... 

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, inGreased, 
deGreased by _ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment 
to the contract and all visions of the contract will apply hereto. 

Accepted by: ~ 
Contractor 

Recommended by: 
Engineer/Department Head 

Approved by: 
Finance Director 

Approved by: 
Commissioner of Public Works 

Authorized by Resolution No: 

( 

I 

) 

( 

I 
I 
I 

I l 

I 

I 

Page _1_ of _1 _ 

Original Contract 
Previous C.O.'s 
Contract Total 

$ 473 , 486.00 

$ 0 . 00 

$ 473 , 486 . 00 

Decrease Increase in 
in Contract Contract 

1>50.00 ($5,000.00) $0.00 
1>35.00 $0.00 $70.00 

~ 100.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 
35.00 ($330.56) $0.00 
$5.00 $0.00 $210.00 

$114.00 ($5,350.02) $0.00 
~ 116.00 ($5,354.56) $0.00 
~ 125.00 p0.00 $9,375.00 

16.00 (:p48.00) $0.00 
18.00 p0.00 $324.00 

D75.00 ($750.00) $0.00 
D50.00 $0.00 $4,024.00 

$125.00 ($1 ,250.00) $0.00 
$250.00 $0.00 $20,120.00 
$10.00 ($120.00) $0.00 

($18,203.14) 
$41,623.00 

$ 23,419.86 
$ 496,905.86 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 


